

Terms & Conditions for award logo usage

SPH Media Limited ("SPH Media") and United Overseas Bank Limited ("UOB") are the joint organisers of the Sustainability Impact Award (SPH Media and UOB shall collectively be referred to as the "Organisers").

- <u>1</u> The Organisers grant to the winning company (limited to the entity submitted in the nomination form) ("Winner") a limited non-exclusive non-transferable revocable licence to use the Sustainability Impact Award logo ("Award Logo"), upon the terms and conditions set out in this document.
- 2 These terms shall continue in force until terminated by either party giving to the other at least 3 months' notice in writing.
- <u>3</u> The Winner shall only be entitled to use the Award Logo for the following purposes:
 - (a) for use as a logo in advertisements and such other materials connected with the promotion, publicity and marketing of the business of the Winner;
 - (b) for use as a logo on the Winner's corporate collateral, which shall include forms, envelopes, business cards, faxes and other standard correspondence materials;
 - (c) for use as a logo on Winner's web sites and in press releases; and
 - (d) such other purpose(s) as permitted by the Organisers from time to time, subject to the Organisers providing their written approval.
- 4 The Winner shall only be entitled to use the Award Logo, in accordance with the above, if it strictly complies with the following conditions:
 - (a) where the Award Logo is used as a logo, the year in respect of which the award was made must be specified together with the logo;
 - (b) to maintain a clear image, the Award Logo should be reproduced from the electronic image and/or original art provided by the Organisers;
 - (c) any other guidelines, procedures and conditions regarding proper use and display of the Award Logo, as may be provided by the Organisers to the Winner from time to time in the Organisers' sole and absolute discretion;
 - (d) the Winner shall not apply the Award Logo on its products, merchandise or services;
 - (e) the Winner shall use the Award Logo in the form stipulated by the Organisers and shall observe any directions given by the Organisers as to colours and size of the representations of the Award Logo and its manner and disposition in any advertisements, or other materials;

Co-organisers:

Knowledge Partner:







- (f) the Winner shall, when required by the Organisers, submit all printed materials using the Award Logo to the Organisers for approval as to the manner and the context of the intended use of the Award Logo; and
- (g) the Winner shall not use the Award Logo as part of its corporate name, business name or trading name.
- 5 The Organisers shall have the right, at all reasonable times, to inspect the Winner's promotional activities and materials using the Award Logo to ensure that such use is proper and is otherwise consistent with these terms.
- 6 The Organisers may terminate this license without prejudice to their other rights and remedies forthwith by notice in writing if the Winner:
 - (a) commits a breach of any of these terms; or
 - (b) is unable to pay its debts or enters into compulsory or voluntary liquidation; or
 - (c) is found to have committed any serious offence; or
 - (d) does or omits to do anything that, in the Organisers' opinion, embarrasses, prejudices or tarnishes or is likely to embarrass, prejudice or tarnish the reputation of any of the Organisers.
- 7 Upon termination of the license, for whatever reason, the Winner shall cease to make any use of the Award Logo.
- The Winner shall be liable for and will indemnify the Organisers (together with their respective officers, servants and agents and related corporations) against any and liability, loss, damages, costs, legal costs, professional and other expenses of any nature whatsoever incurred or suffered by the Organisers whether direct or consequential (including, but without limitation, any economic loss or other loss of profits, business or goodwill) arising out of any dispute (contractual or tortious) or other claims or proceedings brought against the Organisers by a third party claiming relief against the Organisers by reason of the use by the Winner of the Award Logo, except insofar as any such claims may arise from any invalidity or defect in the title of the Organisers to the Award Logo not caused by any act or default of the Winner.
- 9 The Winner shall not assign, transfer, sub-contract or in any other manner make over to any third party the benefit and/or burden of these terms and conditions without the prior written consents of the Organisers.
- 10 The text of any press release or other communication to be published by or in the media concerning the subject matter of these terms shall require the prior written approval of the Organisers.
- 11 To the fullest extent permitted by law, none of the Organisers nor the partners and sponsors for the Sustainability Impact Award shall be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), damage, personal injury or death in connection with the Sustainability Impact Award and the use of the Award Logo by the Winner.
- 12 The terms and conditions in this document shall be governed by the laws of Singapore and all the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.

Co-organisers:

Knowledge Partner:







13	By using the Award Logo, the Winner is deemed to have read and accepted and agree to comply with the terms and conditions set out in this document and any amendments and modifications hereto, which shall be final and binding in all respects on the Winner. Amendments to these terms and conditions will be posted on bt.sg/siawards

Co-organisers:

THE BUSINESS TIMES ##UOB

Knowledge Partner:

